
                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                             Mitchell Park, WI
                 Hosted by Brookfield Central High School
                                10/23/2021
              ========== GIRLS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    67  Muskego                           (19:34.6  97:52.9 1:49.0)
================================================
  1      1  Rachel Helm             12   18:39.2
  2      4  Sarah Martens           11   18:59.6
  3      9  Olivia Pietras          11   19:31.4
  4     24  Olivia Serdynski        9    20:14.5
  5     29  Zori Zembroski          10   20:28.2
  6   ( 30) Lindy Niemiec           11   20:29.2
  7   ( 49) Bella Beeck             11   21:32.8

  2.    69  Wauwatosa East                    (19:42.3  98:31.2 1:26.4)
================================================
  1      2  Nadia Phillips          11   18:44.7
  2     10  Chiara White            11   19:39.8
  3     15  Lily Knaack             10   19:50.4
  4     20  Lauren Dapelo           10   20:05.2
  5     22  Cailin Olenchek         12   20:11.1
  6   ( 40) Isabella Drewek         12   21:05.0
  7   ( 41) Kate McCaffrey          11   21:05.7

  3.    77  Brookfield Central                (19:49.8  99:08.8 0:06.9)
================================================
  1     12  Ainsleigh Gilson        12   19:44.9
  2     14  Keagan Knue             10   19:50.3
  3     16  Hannah Huntley          12   19:50.8
  4     17  Emory Winter            9    19:51.0
  5     18  Danielle Canitz         11   19:51.8
  6   ( 19) Sydney Milton           10   19:57.5

  4.    83  Waukesha West                     (19:48.9  99:04.2 1:31.7)
================================================
  1      5  Myra Stray              11   19:02.8
  2      7  Kylie Anderson          12   19:19.7
  3     11  Berkeley Krell          12   19:40.4
  4     28  Nicole Major            11   20:26.8
  5     32  Kiley Sereno            11   20:34.5
  6   ( 33) Valerie Bratt           10   20:35.2
  7   ( 34) Avina Elangovan         12   20:35.4

  5.   134  Mukwonago                         (20:18.2  101:30.7 2:34.9)
================================================
  1      3  Eva Koos                11   18:48.7
  2      8  Annelise Rasmussen      10   19:27.9
  3     36  Gabrielle Henning       11   20:38.3
  4     43  Grace Graczyk           9    21:12.2
  5     44  Savannah Jurek          10   21:23.6
  6   ( 48) Julia Baker             9    21:32.3
  7   ( 58) Amy Neidhold            12   22:13.7

  6.   144  Pewaukee                          (20:26.0  102:09.7 0:58.7)
================================================
  1     13  Leah Moe                9    19:48.0
  2     27  Elizabeth Ehlert        12   20:25.0
  3     31  Ella Opie               9    20:34.1
  4     35  Ella Hansen             11   20:35.9
  5     38  Addy Nysse              11   20:46.7
  6   ( 39) Gianna Schlender        9    20:59.4
  7   ( 50) Gabby Westphal          11   21:42.1

  7.   182  Waukesha South                    (20:53.4  104:26.9 1:34.2)



================================================
  1     23  Erica Bergmann          11   20:12.7
  2     25  Hannah Reed             11   20:16.2
  3     37  Riley Reed              10   20:41.2
  4     46  Hailey Reed             10   21:29.9
  5     51  Sophia Antholine        9    21:46.9
  6   ( 55) Katherine Tallman       11   22:04.1
  7   ( 62) Ella Kojis              12   22:29.2

  8.   221  Wisconsin Lutheran                (21:24.1  107:00.3 3:07.9)
================================================
  1      6  Eva Kuehn               10   19:08.2
  2     47  Makayla Wendl           9    21:30.5
  3     52  Annabelle Nault         10   21:54.8
  4     57  Kirstin Neuwirth        10   22:10.7
  5     59  Jenna Goelz             9    22:16.1
  6   ( 60) Ava Biesterfeld         11   22:24.1
  7   ( 61) Sylvia Delwiche         11   22:28.1

  9.   243  West Allis  Hale                  (22:03.5  110:17.1 4:10.4)
================================================
  1     26  Kaylea Parker           9    20:22.8
  2     45  Sarah Norton            9    21:25.1
  3     53  Ella Galaszewski        12   21:57.6
  4     54  Mackenzie Lancione      10   21:58.4
  5     65  Chahira Barghouthi      12   24:33.2
  6   ( 66) Brianna Sandoval        10   24:33.6
  7   ( 67) Kyra Skonieczny         12   24:54.2

 10.   246  Waukesha North                    (22:03.6  110:17.9 3:29.8)
================================================
  1     21  Maggie Brauhn           11   20:05.8
  2     42  Erin Janiszewski        12   21:07.7
  3     56  Abby Burie              9    22:05.1
  4     63  Anna Cerroni            11   23:23.7
  5     64  Renee Forystek          11   23:35.6
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                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                             Mitchell Park, WI
                 Hosted by Brookfield Central High School
                                10/23/2021
                               Girls Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Rachel Helm        12   Muskego                           18:39.2  6:01  t 
    2    2 Nadia Phillips     11   Wauwatosa East                    18:44.7  6:02  t 
    3    3 Eva Koos           11   Mukwonago                         18:48.7  6:04  i 
    4    4 Sarah Martens      11   Muskego                           18:59.6  6:07  t 
    5    5 Myra Stray         11   Waukesha West                     19:02.8  6:08  i 
    6    6 Eva Kuehn          10   Wisconsin Lutheran                19:08.2  6:10  i 
    7    7 Kylie Anderson     12   Waukesha West                     19:19.7  6:14  i 
    8    8 Annelise Rasmussen 10   Mukwonago                         19:27.9  6:16  i 
    9    9 Olivia Pietras     11   Muskego                           19:31.4  6:17  t 
   10   10 Chiara White       11   Wauwatosa East                    19:39.8  6:20  t 
   11   11 Berkeley Krell     12   Waukesha West                     19:40.4  6:20    
   12   12 Ainsleigh Gilson   12   Brookfield Central                19:44.9  6:22    
   13   13 Leah Moe           9    Pewaukee                          19:48.0  6:23    
   14   14 Keagan Knue        10   Brookfield Central                19:50.3  6:24    
   15   15 Lily Knaack        10   Wauwatosa East                    19:50.4  6:24  t 
   16   16 Hannah Huntley     12   Brookfield Central                19:50.8  6:24    
   17   17 Emory Winter       9    Brookfield Central                19:51.0  6:24    
   18   18 Danielle Canitz    11   Brookfield Central                19:51.8  6:24    
   19   19 Sydney Milton      10   Brookfield Central                19:57.5  6:26    
   20   20 Lauren Dapelo      10   Wauwatosa East                    20:05.2  6:28  t 
   21   21 Maggie Brauhn      11   Waukesha North                    20:05.8  6:29    
   22   22 Cailin Olenchek    12   Wauwatosa East                    20:11.1  6:30  t 
   23   23 Erica Bergmann     11   Waukesha South                    20:12.7  6:31    
   24   24 Olivia Serdynski   9    Muskego                           20:14.5  6:31  t 
   25   25 Hannah Reed        11   Waukesha South                    20:16.2  6:32    
   26   26 Kaylea Parker      9    West Allis  Hale                  20:22.8  6:34    
   27   27 Elizabeth Ehlert   12   Pewaukee                          20:25.0  6:35    
   28   28 Nicole Major       11   Waukesha West                     20:26.8  6:35    
   29   29 Zori Zembroski     10   Muskego                           20:28.2  6:36  t 
   30   30 Lindy Niemiec      11   Muskego                           20:29.2  6:36  t 
   31   31 Ella Opie          9    Pewaukee                          20:34.1  6:38    
   32   32 Kiley Sereno       11   Waukesha West                     20:34.5  6:38    
   33   33 Valerie Bratt      10   Waukesha West                     20:35.2  6:38    
   34   34 Avina Elangovan    12   Waukesha West                     20:35.4  6:38    
   35   35 Ella Hansen        11   Pewaukee                          20:35.9  6:38    
   36   36 Gabrielle Henning  11   Mukwonago                         20:38.3  6:39    
   37   37 Riley Reed         10   Waukesha South                    20:41.2  6:40    
   38   38 Addy Nysse         11   Pewaukee                          20:46.7  6:42    
   39   39 Gianna Schlender   9    Pewaukee                          20:59.4  6:46    
   40   40 Isabella Drewek    12   Wauwatosa East                    21:05.0  6:48  t 
   41   41 Kate McCaffrey     11   Wauwatosa East                    21:05.7  6:48  t 
   42   42 Erin Janiszewski   12   Waukesha North                    21:07.7  6:49    
   43   43 Grace Graczyk      9    Mukwonago                         21:12.2  6:50    
   44   44 Savannah Jurek     10   Mukwonago                         21:23.6  6:54    
   45   45 Sarah Norton       9    West Allis  Hale                  21:25.1  6:54    
   46   46 Hailey Reed        10   Waukesha South                    21:29.9  6:56    
   47   47 Makayla Wendl      9    Wisconsin Lutheran                21:30.5  6:56    
   48   48 Julia Baker        9    Mukwonago                         21:32.3  6:56    
   49   49 Bella Beeck        11   Muskego                           21:32.8  6:57  t 
   50   50 Gabby Westphal     11   Pewaukee                          21:42.1  7:00    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   51 Sophia Antholine   9    Waukesha South                    21:46.9  7:01    
   52   52 Annabelle Nault    10   Wisconsin Lutheran                21:54.8  7:04    
   53      Kaylee Rogaczewski 10   Whitnall                          21:56.8  7:04    
   54   53 Ella Galaszewski   12   West Allis  Hale                  21:57.6  7:05    
   55   54 Mackenzie Lancione 10   West Allis  Hale                  21:58.4  7:05    
   56   55 Katherine Tallman  11   Waukesha South                    22:04.1  7:07    
   57   56 Abby Burie         9    Waukesha North                    22:05.1  7:07    
   58   57 Kirstin Neuwirth   10   Wisconsin Lutheran                22:10.7  7:09    
   59   58 Amy Neidhold       12   Mukwonago                         22:13.7  7:10    
   60   59 Jenna Goelz        9    Wisconsin Lutheran                22:16.1  7:11    
   61   60 Ava Biesterfeld    11   Wisconsin Lutheran                22:24.1  7:13    
   62   61 Sylvia Delwiche    11   Wisconsin Lutheran                22:28.1  7:14    
   63   62 Ella Kojis         12   Waukesha South                    22:29.2  7:15    
   64      Sarah Pfeifer      12   Whitnall                          22:35.0  7:17    
   65      Michaela Czerwinsk 10   Whitnall                          23:04.5  7:26    
   66      Isabella Arce      12   West Allis Central                23:12.7  7:29    
   67   63 Anna Cerroni       11   Waukesha North                    23:23.7  7:32    
   68   64 Renee Forystek     11   Waukesha North                    23:35.6  7:36    
   69      Danielle Mauhar    11   West Allis Central                23:43.4  7:39    
   70   65 Chahira Barghouthi 12   West Allis  Hale                  24:33.2  7:55    
   71   66 Brianna Sandoval   10   West Allis  Hale                  24:33.6  7:55    
   72   67 Kyra Skonieczny    12   West Allis  Hale                  24:54.2  8:01    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


